
 US Bureau of Reclamation - Klamath Project 

 Weekly Water Report - Un-corrected Data 

If you have any questions about this report, contact Jennifer Birri at 541-880-2540. 

UPPER KLAMATH LAKE - The surface elevation of Upper Klamath Lake as of 3/14/2010 was  4140.23 above 
 sea level, and its storage was 269,867 a.f.  The lake elevation was up 0.05 feet from a week earlier,  and the  
storage was up 3,699 a.f. from a week earlier.  The lake elevation was up 0.55 feet from a month earlier,  and  
the storage was up 39,963 a.f. from a month earlier.  The lake elevation was down 1.27 feet from a year  
earlier,  and the storage was down 96,700 a.f. from a year earlier.  

CLEAR LAKE - The surface elevation of Clear Lake as of 3/14/2010 was 4522.34 above sea level, and its  
storage was 63,290 a.f.  The lake elevation was down 1.48 feet from a year earlier, and the storage was down  
23,410 a.f. from a year earlier. 

GERBER RESERVOIR - The surface elevation of Gerber Reservoir as of 3/14/2010 was  4815.62 above sea  
level, and its storage was 30,280 a.f.  The lake elevation was down 7.63 feet from a year earlier, and the  
storage was down 21,825 a.f. from a year earlier. 

 Klamath River Report 

 DATE Link  River A Canal  Keno  Iron Gate  Last Year Link River A Canal  Keno Iron Gate  

 3/7/2010 715 0 1,040 1,470 3/7/2009 343 0 837 1770 
 3/8/2010 757 0 1,070 1,470 3/8/2009 376 0 836 1770 
 3/9/2010 720 0 1,090 1,470 3/9/2009 377 0 836 1750 
 3/10/2010 826 0 1,110 1,470 3/10/2009 481 0 1000 1760 
 3/11/2010 962 0 1,110 1,470 3/11/2009 692 0 1140 1760 
 3/12/2010 1,010 0 1,110 1,470 3/12/2009 625 0 1190 1760 
 3/13/2010 989 0 1,110 1,470 3/13/2009 894 0 1180 1750 
 3/14/2010 852 0 1,110 1,470 3/14/2009 1040 0 1180 1760 

 Upper Klamath Lake Inflow in CFS 

 3/7/2010 1,087 3/7/2009 1,538 
 3/8/2010 1,875 3/8/2009 774 
 3/9/2010 -398 3/9/2009 2,768 
 3/10/2010 1,944 3/10/2009 1,278 
 3/11/2010 -156 3/11/2009 2,687 
 3/12/2010 265 3/12/2009 1,823 
 3/13/2010 4,344 3/13/2009 494 
 3/14/2010 1,225 3/14/2009 1,040 


